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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted June 8-July 24, 2020 with a random sample of —1,226—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia, including an oversample of Black
adults. The total sample is weighted to represent racial and ethnic groups proportionately to their share of the
U.S. population. For results based on this sample of national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4
percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on sample of —736-- non-Hispanic white adults, the maximum margin of sampling error is £5
percentage points.

For results based on sample of —300-- non-Hispanic black adults, the maximum margin of sampling error is 7
percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2018
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the January-June 2019 National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2010
census. All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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12.

Here is a list of actions Black people might take to improve their situation in this country. For each please tell
me if you think taking the action would help Blacks, hurt Blacks or if you think it would have no effect. How

about — [RANDOM ORDER]?

A. Nonviolent protest

National adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic White adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic Black adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

B. Legal Action

National adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic White adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic Black adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

C. Economic action such as boycotts

National adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic White adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic Black adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Help

77
68

78
67

72
72

Help

66
62

65
60

74
79

Help

50
29

48
26

69
54

Hurt
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No effect No opinion
17 1
18 5
16 1
19 5
20 1
16 7
No effect No opinion
22 2
17 10
21 2
18 10
19 1
10 8
No effect No opinion
25 3
31 11
27 1
33 10
19 1
18 12



Q.12 (CONTINUED)

13.

D. Violent Protest

National adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic White adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

Non-Hispanic Black adults
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24
1988 Feb 19-22

21
10

urt No effect No opinion
73 14 *
79 15 3
79 12 *
80 14 3
59 19 1
69 16 5

How do you feel about the those who are looting or committing property damage during protests on racial
justice — sympathetic, and believe their actions are justified, sympathetic, but believe their actions are not

justified, or not sympathetic?

Sympathetic/
2020 Jun 8-Jul 24 justified
National adults 8
Non-Hispanic White adults 8

Non-Hispanic Black adults 12

Sympathetic/
Not justified

33
30
48

Not
sympathetic

57
60
38

No
opinion

2
2
2
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QN12A: Taking Action Nonviolent Protest BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat __tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297 444 457 413 451 330
otal
Weighted n 1226 596 630 818 398 350 391 477 408 343 471 323 467 407 430 427 330
o black 939 455 484 641 292 276 302 357 339 256 344 218 364 346 298 341 286
Help blacks
7% 76% 7% 78% 73% 79% 7% 75% 83% 75% 73% 67% 78% 85% 69% 80% 87%
68 38 30 42 25 15 19 31 8 19 40 25 23 13 33 21 8
Hurt blacks
6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2%
“ 211 98 113 131 79 55 69 85 57 68 84 80 76 46 98 64 34
No effect
17% 16% 18% 16% 20% 16% 18% 18% 14% 20% 18% 25% 16% 11% 23% 15% 10%
8 4 4 4 2 4 0 3 4 0 4 0 4 3 1 1 2
(DK)/(Refused)
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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QN12B: Taking Legal Action BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party L.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297 444 457 413 451 330
otal
Weighted n 1226 596 630 818 398 350 391 477 408 343 471 323 467 407 430 427 330
o black 812 391 421 530 275 252 262 295 303 233 274 163 328 312 228 310 254
Help blacks
66% 66% 67% 65% 69% 2% 67% 62% 74% 68% 58% 51% 70% 7% 53% 73% 7%
131 62 69 100 30 25 41 63 29 36 64 56 46 26 71 36 21
Hurt blacks
11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 7% 10% 13% 7% 10% 14% 17% 10% 6% 17% 9% 6%
“ 264 135 129 173 89 66 83 111 68 72 123 97 92 64 125 78 50
No effect
22% 23% 21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 23% 17% 21% 26% 30% 20% 16% 29% 18% 15%
19 8 11 15 4 7 5 8 7 2 10 7 2 6 7 3 5
(DK)/(Refused)

2%

1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%

1%

2%

1%

2%
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QN12C: Taking Economic Action BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat __tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297 444 457 413 451 330
otal
Weighted n 1226 596 630 818 398 350 391 477 408 343 471 323 467 407 430 427 330
o black 614 284 329 394 214 208 198 206 237 169 207 98 237 268 145 235 219
Help blacks
50% 48% 52% 48% 54% 59% 51% 43% 58% 49% 44% 30% 51% 66% 34% 55% 66%
Hurt black 274 142 132 193 79 51 92 125 74 83 116 110 103 53 134 81 51
urt blacks
22% 24% 21% 24% 20% 15% 24% 26% 18% 24% 25% 34% 22% 13% 31% 19% 16%
“ 307 162 145 218 86 85 85 136 91 91 124 112 110 80 139 103 54
No effect
25% 27% 23% 27% 21% 24% 22% 29% 22% 27% 26% 35% 24% 20% 32% 24% 16%
32 8 24 12 20 6 16 10 6 1 25 3 17 7 13 8 7
(DK)/(Refused)
3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
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QN12D: Taking Action Violent Protest BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297 444 457 413 451 330
otal
Weighted n 1226 596 630 818 398 350 391 477 408 343 471 323 467 407 430 427 330
143 73 71 72 69 59 49 34 39 42 61 10 48 82 30 31 75
Help blacks
12% 12% 11% 9% 17% 17% 13% % 9% 12% 13% 3% 10% 20% % % 23%
Hurt black 900 440 460 646 248 213 301 379 316 249 333 268 347 266 337 337 200
urt blacks
73% 74% 73% 79% 62% 61% 7% 79% 78% 73% 71% 83% 74% 65% 78% 79% 61%
177 81 96 98 78 73 39 64 50 52 75 45 71 56 63 58 51
No effect
14% 14% 15% 12% 19% 21% 10% 13% 12% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15%
6 3 3 2 4 4 1 0 3 0 3 - 2 4 - 1 4
(DK)/(Refused)

0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 0% 1% - 0% 1%
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QN13: Feelings About Looting BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat __tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1226 621 605 736 476 253 355 608 545 414 261 297 444 457 413 451 330
Total Weighted n 1226 596 630 818 398 350 391 477 408 343 471 323 467 407 430 427 330
Sympathetic, actions are 103 35 67 69 33 54 39 10 47 29 26 2 32 67 9 21 71
justified 8% 6% 11% 8% 8% 15% 10% 2% 11% 8% 5% 1% 7% 16% 2% 5% 22%
Sympathetic, actions are not 400 163 237 244 155 137 128 136 154 107 138 59 155 180 76 170 143
justified 33% 27% 38% 30% 39% 39% 33% 28% 38% 31% 29% 18% 33% 44% 18% 40% 43%
700 387 313 492 201 152 221 320 200 202 296 258 269 154 335 234 107
Not sympathetic
57% 65% 50% 60% 51% 44% 57% 67% 49% 59% 63% 80% 58% 38% 78% 55% 32%
23 10 13 13 9 7 3 12 7 5 11 5 11 5 10 2 9

(DK)/(Refused)

2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

1%

2%

1%

3%




